
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/21/2012

121

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Isaboo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paul Cope100 53.39 2.266



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 10/21/2012

124

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak95 52.93 2.343



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/21/2012

121

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Daisy Toy Fox Terrier Cynthia Hensley NQ 84.28 1.436



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MPWCC 10/21/2012

123

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes85 58.38 2.107



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 10/21/2012

124

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis NQ 42.37 2.927



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 10/21/2012

156

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 46.98 3.321

8036 Rory Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Allen NQ 48.44 3.220



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2012

156

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Morgan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 48.78 3.198



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/21/2012

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 42.79 3.692

16024 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 43.97 3.593



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/21/2012

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery100 43.34 3.669



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/21/2012

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24026 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 66.25 2.4



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 59.3 2.934

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 70.74 2.46

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ NT

8038 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 49.79 3.495

8023 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 57.38 3.032

8003 Colin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 69.71 2.496



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 59.25 2.937



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/21/2012

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 41.9 4.272

16003 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 51.6 3.469

16001 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 84.09 2.129



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 53.6 3.433

20001 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 58.73 3.133

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 72.28 2.546



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ NT

24001 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 45.19 4.072

24025 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 53.99 3.408



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 48.06 3.620

8006 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi100 48.64 3.577

8009 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 51.82 3.358

8029 Sundancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 52.2 3.333

8008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 52.92 3.288

8028 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 52.92 3.288

8024 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 56.83 3.062

8031 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 57.12 3.046

8011 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 58.17 2.991

8027 Spirit Dancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 60.79 2.862

8013 Iris Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 73 2.384

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 47.98 3.627

8026 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 54.14 3.214

8015 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 58.68 2.965

8017 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 59.83 2.908

8025 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 63.93 2.722

8012 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 64.08 2.715

8004 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 73 2.384



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 44.03 3.952

12011 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.08 3.86

12006 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 53.73 3.238

12009 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 58.73 2.963

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12004 Tsunami Pug Abby Bruce NQ NT

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 40.77 4.268

12010 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 46.95 3.706

12020 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 52.16 3.336

12001 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 59.04 2.947



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/21/2012

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 41.05 4.361

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.37 3.626

16009 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 51.39 3.483

16020 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 51.42 3.481

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 54.41 3.29

16034 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 60.08 2.979

16015 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 65.9 2.716

16036 Maggie Iceland Sheepdog Donald Denette NQ NT

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16014 Pilot Shetland Sheepdog Carol Kelly NQ 43.83 4.084

16019 Remi Border Collie Joy Elliott NQ 47.67 3.755

16006 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 51.44 3.48

16035 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 52.7 3.397

16017 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger NQ 55.55 3.222



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 37.34 4.928

20021 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 39.48 4.661

20070 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.11 4.476

20022 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 45.79 4.018

20016 Cash Border Collie Fran Tardif100 45.8 4.017

20047 Summit Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 45.85 4.013

20034 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 46.07 3.994

20052 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto100 46.71 3.939

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 47.58 3.867

20054 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 47.59 3.866

20049 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch100 48.75 3.774

20031 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 49.7 3.702

20050 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.89 3.616

20008 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 51.22 3.592

20012 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 51.91 3.545

20019 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery100 52.34 3.515

20055 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 54.31 3.388

20053 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 54.32 3.387

20018 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 40.81 4.509

20035 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 42.44 4.336

20033 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 44.7 4.116

20032 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 44.74 4.113

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 45.77 4.020

20024 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall NQ 46.54 3.954

20030 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 49.77 3.697



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 50.92 3.614

20027 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 54.15 3.398

20014 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 54.43 3.380

20023 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 56.4 3.262

20048 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 66.39 2.772



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 41.94 4.387

24022 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 43 4.279

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 46.37 3.968

24009 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz100 46.64 3.945

24030 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 47.5 3.874

24018 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 48.2 3.817

24002 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 48.99 3.756

24016 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 52.45 3.508

24008 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 54.42 3.381

24005 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 56.56 3.253

24010 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 48.54 3.791

24012 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 48.97 3.757

24019 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 51.85 3.549

24011 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 53.41 3.445

24015 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 54.07 3.403

24017 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 54.45 3.379

24028 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 54.58 3.371

24013 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 66.08 2.785



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2012

121

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 50.23 2.409



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MPWCC 10/21/2012

156

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Sassy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fiona Petersen100 46.48 3.356



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/21/2012

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan95 54.45 2.920



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 61.54 2.827



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/21/2012

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 44.41 4.031



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 51.16 3.597

20036 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell NQ 72.09 2.552



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 51.14 3.402

4004 Ripley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 62.4 2.788



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 10/21/2012

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 49.07 3.546

8033 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 64.46 2.699

8034 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 47.87 3.635

8018 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 54.25 3.207

8019 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

 NQ 58.13 2.993



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/21/2012

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown         100 50.47 3.547

12023 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 51.82 3.454

12013 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 50.9 3.517



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 50.47 3.646

16038 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis100 53.84 3.418

16023 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 54.45 3.379



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/21/2012

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe100 62.99 2.921

20038 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes100 64.24 2.864



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2012

116

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Isaboo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paul Cope92 54.45 2.130



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2012

119

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak90 36.25 3.283



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2012

116

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Daisy Toy Fox Terrier Cynthia Hensley NQ 52.95 2.191



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2012

119

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis90 29.92 3.977



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2012

128

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Iris Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 66.65 1.920



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2012

131

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes93 41.58 3.151

16024 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 22.19 5.904

16026 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 25.54 5.129



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 10/21/2012

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Hi-Fi All American Kate Bigger95 37.17 3.605

20040 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 27.09 4.946



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/21/2012

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 34.54 3.88

24026 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 35.91 3.732

24025 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 39.72 3.374



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 10/21/2012

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny100 34.26 4.32

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 42.63 3.472

8036 Rory Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Allen NQ NT

8023 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 36.95 4.005

8003 Colin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 43.79 3.38

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.11 3.076



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2012

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 33.3 4.444



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/21/2012

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 33.53 4.474

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 27.65 5.425

16001 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 50.8 2.953



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2012

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 28.19 5.357

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 38.72 3.9



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/21/2012

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 41.13 3.671

24027 Fios Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 33.58 4.497



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 10/21/2012

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 28.3 5.23

8005 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 30.54 4.846

8029 Sundancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 32.6 4.54

8037 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.51 4.289

8026 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 34.69 4.266

8009 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 35.22 4.202

8025 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 37.56 3.940

8012 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 37.64 3.932

8031 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 38.12 3.882

8017 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 39 3.795

8011 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 39.67 3.731

8028 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 41.72 3.547

8022 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 42.07 3.518

8024 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 43.11 3.433

8015 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ NT

8006 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.2 4.596

8008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 33.24 4.452

8027 Spirit Dancer Papillon Maxine Holmes NQ 42.02 3.522

8004 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 54.33 2.724



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2012

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 27.63 5.356

12019 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 28.15 5.258

12009 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 34.96 4.233

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 36.04 4.107

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 38.51 3.843

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 27.88 5.308

12020 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 31.58 4.687

12011 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 31.84 4.648

12001 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 39.59 3.738

12006 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 41.25 3.588

12004 Tsunami Pug Abby Bruce NQ 63.28 2.339



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/21/2012

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Remi Border Collie Joy Elliott100 26.33 5.697

16014 Pilot Shetland Sheepdog Carol Kelly100 28.16 5.327

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.78 5.037

16009 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 32.71 4.586

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 33.81 4.437

16020 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 35.12 4.271

16036 Maggie Iceland Sheepdog Donald Denette NQ NT

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.94 5.369

16035 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 37.48 4.002

16017 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger NQ 39.01 3.845

16037 Peak Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 40.24 3.728

16011 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 43.33 3.462

16015 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 48.6 3.086

16006 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 49.74 3.016

16034 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 64.31 2.332



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2012

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 23.59 6.401

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.61 6.136

20070 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 24.65 6.126

20021 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 24.92 6.059

20032 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 26.73 5.649

20024 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 26.86 5.622

20014 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.14 5.564

20022 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.65 5.271

20033 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 28.76 5.250

20012 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.98 5.210

20031 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 32.27 4.679

20052 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto100 33.43 4.517

20008 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 33.59 4.495

20053 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 34.1 4.428

20050 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.73 4.226

20035 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20018 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 24.39 6.191

20034 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 26.36 5.728

20016 Cash Border Collie Fran Tardif NQ 29.34 5.147

20027 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 30.18 5.003

20001 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.3 4.824

20047 Summit Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 31.35 4.817

20055 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.82 4.745

20065 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 31.85 4.741

20054 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 33.14 4.556



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2012

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 34.25 4.409

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 36.06 4.187

20049 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 36.24 4.167

20023 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 36.31 4.159

20048 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 39.47 3.826

20006 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 50.29 3.003



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/21/2012

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.74 5.647

24022 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.13 5.368

24030 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 28.63 5.274

24009 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz100 28.74 5.254

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 29.53 5.113

24010 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 30.38 4.970

24002 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 34.54 4.372

24012 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ NT

24001 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 30.95 4.879

24006 Paul Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 31.3 4.824

24011 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 32.77 4.608

24017 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 34.64 4.359

24028 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 35.29 4.279

24019 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 38.94 3.878

24003 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 41.09 3.675

24015 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 42.41 3.560

24005 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 44.22 3.415

24008 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 45.23 3.338

24018 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 50.28 3.003

24016 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 64.86 2.328



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MPWCC 10/21/2012

119

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Shuie Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 48.72 2.443



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 53.98 2.371



Preferred Open
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Jumpers  Results
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Ripley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A
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Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ NT

12013 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 43.73 3.430



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.75 2.975

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 32.77 4.516



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.72 4.666

8019 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

100 32.47 4.558

8032 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 42.5 3.482

8033 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 45.96 3.220

8034 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 30.7 4.821

8018 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 37.83 3.912



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 36.63 4.095

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 33.25 4.511



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16033 Sierra Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 36.29 4.161

16023 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 40.03 3.772

16038 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis NQ 43.3 3.487



Preferred Excellent B
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Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell NQ 43.6 3.463

20056 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 45.33 3.331

20037 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe NQ 49.3 3.063

20038 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 50.82 2.971


